

102243238 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_SBC Holdings Properties, L.P. SNET Properties, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 645 East Plumb Lane Limited Partnership General Partnership City:_Reno State: NV Zip: 89502 Corporation-State Nevada Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Nevada Merger ✓ Assignment Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Execution Date: 06-26-2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,327,681 1,327,699 ✓ Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 79 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: David J. Cho 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____ Internal Address:__ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 175 East Houston Street Street Address: Room 4-C-90 Citv: San Antonio Zip:78205 State:_TX DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. David J. Cho Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover 10/08/2002 DBYRNE 00000172 74374665 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

1950.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0311

Application/Registration No.	Trademark/Service Mark
74/374665	FAXWORKS
1,327,681	BELL & Design
1,327,699	Bell Design
1,330,081	SELECT-A-CALL
1,352,259	THE ORIGINAL YELLOW PAGES
1,370,500	SVM
1,375,094	HELLOS ARE GOOD BUYS
1,400,668	BETTER WAYS TO DO BUSINESS
1,400,673	CONNNET
1,449,092	CONNECTICUT'S BOOK
1,461,349	SNET
1,467,315	SNET MAPS
1,469,417	WE GO BEYOND THE CALL

SNET 1,474,961 SNET & Design 1,476,225 SNET & Design 1,476,811

CONNECTICUT'S BEST CALL 1,492,760

SNET & Design 1,524,304

SNET 1,525,391

SNET INCOME LINE 1,663,656

SNET LINKS TO LEARNING 1,738,655 **SNET COVERAGE PLUS** 1,766,196 **CALLTERNATIVES** 1,776,051

AIRBUCKS 1,805,517 THE BIG EASY 1,815,489 **CENTRALINK** 1,830,891 SNET BILLWORKS 1,831,969 1,834,914 **SMARTLINK**

THE ADVANTAGES ARE ENDLESS 1,849,560

CONNNET PLUS 1,852,050

CONNECTICUT'S BOOK 1,854,629

THE ORIGINAL YELLOW PAGES 1,913,243

SNET 800 CUSTOMLINK 1,924,807

TAFFY 1,933,938

TOTALPHONE 1,957,466 **CENTRALINK 3100** 1,962,194

1,975,322 ALL DISTANCE **GRAFIX** 1,977,113 STAR RING 1,991,500 **SMART PREP** 1,997,364 **SNET ACCESS** 2,014,654 SELECT STATES 2,027,463

INFOWAY 2,027,561

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0312**

Application/Registration No.	Trademark/Service Mark
2,029,119	SELECT CITIES AND TOWNS
2,032,604	CONTIGO EN LA DISTANCIA
2,055,879	SNET PERSONAL PHONE SERVICE
2,057,832	MESSAGEWORKS
2,059,603	I-SNET
2,063,896	MERINGUE
2,067,858	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
2,079,717	CENTRALINK SELECT
2,091,976	SIMPLE SOLUTIONS
2,113,364	YOU TALK. WE LISTEN
2,121,996	SNET 800 CALL REDIRECT
2,124,093	SNET WIDE AREA CENTREX
2,144,800	CONNECTICUT AT YOUR FINGERTIPS
2,159,242	SNET 800 DISASTER RECOVERY
2,168,958	SNET CLASSIC SOLUTIONS
2,169,938	IMAGEAD Stylized
2,170,001	SNET COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS
2,178,878	SNET MULTI PATH SERVICE
2,181,765	SIMS
2,186,145	SNET & Design
2,186,173	SNET STAR *99 (STYLIZED)
2,186,888	SNET FAX ON DEMAN
2,189,549	EXPRESSLINE
2,189,630	DCOSS
2 101 040	CNICT DACV TDACV

2,181,765	SIMS
2,186,145	SNET & Design
2,186,173	SNET STAR *99 (STYLIZED)
2,186,888	SNET FAX ON DEMAN
2,189,549	EXPRESSLINE
2,189,630	DCOSS
2,191,840	SNET EASY TRACK
2,193,484	SNET FAIRFIELD COUNTY SOLUTIONS
2,208,126	SNET UNITED RATES
2,210,300	SNET CLASSIC
2,217,562	SNET CONNECTIONS
2,231,042	SNET DIRECT SAVINGS
2,231,043	SNET ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS
2,232,545	SNET PREMISES TRANSPORT SYSTEMS
2,252,411	SNET WORLDWIDE SOLUTIONS
2,322,002	NOW YOU CAN HAVE IT ALL
2,324,780	SUPERTRAX

SNET SECURITY SYSTEMS

2,326,979

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SNET Properties, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having an address of 645 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, (hereinafter "SNET Properties"), adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks (hereinafter "the MARKS") in connection with the goods and/or services listed in Appendix A, and is the record owner of the United States Registrations and/or Applications listed in Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, SBC Holdings Properties, L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Nevada and having an address of 645 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, (hereinafter "SBC Holdings"), has acquired all of SNET Properties' rights, title and interest in and to said MARKS, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, and the United States registrations and/or applications of said MARKS, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SNET Properties hereby transfers, assigns and conveys by capital contribution to SBC Holdings all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS listed in Appendix A and the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, and the registration and/or application of the MARKS.

Executed: June 26, 2002		SNET	SNET PROPERTIES, INC.	
		By:	Michael J. Viola Treasurer	
			Treasurer	
State of	TEXAS) ss.			
	Bexar)			
personally appe whose name is		NET Prop and ackn	erties, Inc., known to me to be the person owledged to me that he executed the same	

HERLINDA H. ALMAGUER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
November 12, 2002

RECORDED: 10/08/2002

My Commission Expires: November 12, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0314